ORDINANCE NO. 2023-005 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL TO ABANDON A SERVITUDE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CARENCRO ON LOT SP-449

The City of Carencro submits an introductory ordinance to abandon a servitude in favor of the City of Carencro on Lot SP-449 as shown on an Act of Dedication of Servitudes, a copy of which is attached hereto, previously granted to the City of Carencro, for the purpose of installing, constructing, operating, maintaining, adding and removing of such utility, drainage and related improvements as the City of Carencro may require upon and over the property identified as servitudes on the attached survey.

nay require upo	n and over the property identified as servitudes on the atta
THUS A	DOPTED in the City of Carencro, this the day o
-	CHARLOTTE STEMMANS CLAVIER, MAYOR
_	JORDAN ARCENEAUX
-	ANTOINE BABINEAUX, JR.
	DANIELLE CAPRITTO
	TAYLOR JAMES
	ALFRED SENEGAL